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Fees per Credit Hour

for Accredited Degree Programs




e luu] G414
8aalgll
Fees per
Credit Hour

1,575 AED

1,575 AED

1,430 AED

2,500 AED

1,265 AED

1,265 AED

1,265 AED

1,265 AED

2,000 AED

2,000 AED

2,000 AED

4,500 AED

2,541 AED
173,667 AED
per year / giw

154,000 AED
per year / giuw

140,000 AED
per year / lgiuw

wleludl aae
Total CRHs

156

150

125

30

126

126

126

126

30

30

30

60

201

ol=ll dayall

Degree

8)lo=ll 98 Yugygllay
Bachelor of Architecture

dylo=oll dwarinll 99 yugygllay
Bachelor of Architectural Engineering

wlalal paonill 98 yugygllay

‘Bachelor of Interior Design

G pronill 59 pol=ll iuwalo

Master of Science in Urban Design

8)1all 98 pgl=ll yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Management

@9l (58 pgl=ll yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Marketing

U901l 58 gl yugygllay

Bachelor of Science in Finance

Gawlroll 98 pgl=ll yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Accounting

gl / Jlochl 813 98 juiuslo
Master of Business Administration (Marketing)

il lgoll 8)la) 7 Jlochl 6511 [CLpsInEr
Master of Business Administration (Human Resource Management)

ayllodl 8)1a01 / Jlocll )] [CLptInEr
Master of Business Administration (Financial Management)

Jlocll5)1a] 54 olygiss
Doctorate of Business Administration (DBA)

Oliwllasls 58 pugyglay
Bachelor of Dental Surgery

Grosopill YLl iln (58 ogl=ll jyiualo
® Master of Science in Restorative Dentistry

Jebll lawl wila 98 pgl=ll jiuwalo
@ Master of Science in Pediatric Dentistry

ayiudl all slglaoll 58 pglell il
Master of Science in Endodontics

alall ol
College

ugiallg 8)lo=ll
roxoaillg

Architecture, Art
and Design

Jlocll 81l

Business
Administration

oLl

Dentistry
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Fees per
Credit Hour

1,365 AED

1,300 AED

1,300 AED

1,365 AED

1,392 AED

1,392 AED

1,392 AED

1,392 AED

1,392 AED

2,500 AED

625 AED

1,125 AED

1,125 AED

3,000 AED

1,200 AED

1,500 AED

2,200 AED

2,200 AED

3,500 AED

wleludl aae
Total CRHs

142

141

141

141

140

123

123

123

123

30

24

126

126

30

132

24

33

33

57

ol=ll dayall

Degree

Wlpasilawainll 58 pgl=ll yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering

ayiroll awainll g8 polsll yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering

duayilaoll dwaiall 99 pgl=ll yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering

audall Glazoll dwrin g4 pglell ugyglla
Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering

el dwain 8 pglell yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering

&ylino 8)la]/ wlogleoll odai 59 pglell yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Information Systems/ Project Management

digpial] &yliio 8)lal / wilogleoll alai (98 ogl=ll yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Information Systems/E- Business Management

aloglesll (olg wlasill /alogloll Linglgiss o4 pelell Lugyglla)
Bachelor of Science in Information Technology/ Networking and Security

bl Juai 58 egl=ll yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Data Analytics

wclilnall 4301 58 pglell jimalo
Master of Science in Artificial Intelligence

il 98 guaoll Lkl wlwhall pglys
® Professional Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching

ducloinll doanllg loinllple g9 Gl yugyygllay
Bachelor of Arts in Sociology and Social Work

uuoil ole 58 LDl yugyygllay
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology

oyl eloiall ale yimalo
Master of Digital Sociology

wilall 58 Yugygllay
Bachelor of Law

woall g)laidl panill 58 L=l wlwh i pglys
Postgraduate Diploma In International Commercial Arbitration

el ygildll 58 piuualo
Master of Law in Private Law

ol gildll 58 piualo
Master of Law in Public Law
Uoilall (58 daulallolygiss
Doctor of Philosophy in Law

aylall ol
College

duaimll
Linglgistg
aloglsoll

Engineering
and Information
Technology

rogd=llg wbiiluall

Humanities and
Sciences
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Fee.s per Total CRHs Degree College
Credit Hour
alol4 o)l duyguill cillasll / pllell Gugyygllay
1.210 AED 126 Bachelor of Mass Communication / Integrated Marketing Communications
1 210 AED 1% \ig28L1lg el sl @l / ollell wgyglla,
’ Bachelor of Mass Communication / Radio and Television Production rollell
ollel) o881yl pson il / ollell g sas EEE
1,210 AED 126 Bachelor of Mass Communication / Graphic Design for Media Communication
wuuwdoll Jlaillg dolell wldlell jpiuualo
2,750 AED 33 Master of Public Relations and Corporate Communication
121,000 AED 226 all (94 jgisa wuhll

per year / {giuw

1,575 AED 160
1,300 AED 120
3,125 AED 39

s Jad Jad dnlyall gl gde %5 &y pas
5% discount on tuition fees per semester

Gl Jad Jadapwl) il pgupl gle %25 &y pas
25% discount on tuition fees per semester

Notes:

The fees above apply to credit hours and exclude additional fees
such as books, hostel, transportation, labs, tutorial sessions,
projects, clinics, training and other student services, as detailed
in the financial regulations booklet.

The 5% standard VAT rate will no longer be applied to tuition
fees and charges which are part of the curriculum for all AU
academic programs. Instead, they will be zero-rated. The 5%
standard VAT rate will continue to be applied to other services
fees and charges, in accordance with the Federal Decree Law
No (8] of 2017 on Value Added Tax.

The University reserves the right to increase the tuition and
other fees up to 10% per academic year when deemed
necessary.

Medicine

Doctor of Medicine

danll yugyellay
Bachelor of Pharmacy

VAol 58 oglell yugygllay
Bachelor of Science in Nursing

QJJJ)_uJJ|CU_\J_aJ|\5\Qr09J.SzJ|}J_umLD
@ Master of Science in Clinical Pharmacy

Janll
Ganll pglellg
Pharmacy & Health
Sciences

69 daoi=oll wilelul 850 iod wlgiuw @il qolipll 810
@ el 74 91 60 (o 6yl @gwlyall dasll @

Itis a three-year program. The credit hours in the
new study plan have increased from 60 to 74 hours.

@ Wlgiw @l @olipl 610 @

Itis a three-year program.

TSP

il o wpall a,8lall pgwll Jouiti g 63 oisoll vilelul e ollel 694 3 0]l gyl Guln'
-0 Lojaeg wyaillg ubbislly g&yliiollg o=l wljgallg whaisslly wilnlg ollg (A wllg
o)l ailglll ik g8 Jonooll gaill gle dpllinll mloasll

lejn a2 gl wlaollg @wl sl pguupl gule %5 &y ddlaoll &osdll duypa Garad pdy o]
i Gauda pedyw s o Ua g lonc dsolny ERPNEN T ol &ponl gl aoioll o
Wl aloaslg gl gde %5 &y 48laoll dorbll d i Gk poluwg oaye yonll

8l oll doydll aypa iy 2017 il (8) rad) 6 alaill yygilall agg

Jat %10 gl Joad dauis pguipll oo Lapacg &l all gl 530Lj (98 Laba dolall 1a 63
B9l aun i lo wuny gawha ple





