



جامعة عجمان
AJMAN UNIVERSITY

لعام الجامعي 2025/2024

For Academic Year 2024/2025

تكلفة الساعة المعتمدة للبرامج المطروحة

Fees per Credit Hour

for Accredited Degree Programs



تكلفة الساعة الواحدة Fees per Credit Hour	عدد الساعات Total CRHs	الدرجة العلمية Degree	اسم الكلية College
1,575 AED	156	بكالوريوس في العمارة Bachelor of Architecture	العمارة والفنون والتصميم Architecture, Art and Design
1,575 AED	150	بكالوريوس في الهندسة المعمارية Bachelor of Architectural Engineering	
1,430 AED	125	بكالوريوس في التصميم الداخلي Bachelor of Interior Design	
2,500 AED	30	ماجستير العلوم في التصميم الحضري Master of Science in Urban Design	
1,265 AED	126	بكالوريوس العلوم في الإدارة Bachelor of Science in Management	ادارة الاعمال Business Administration
1,265 AED	126	بكالوريوس العلوم في التسويق Bachelor of Science in Marketing	
1,265 AED	126	بكالوريوس العلوم في التمويل Bachelor of Science in Finance	
1,265 AED	126	بكالوريوس العلوم في المحاسبة Bachelor of Science in Accounting	
2,000 AED	30	ماجستير في إدارة الأعمال / التسويق Master of Business Administration [Marketing]	
2,000 AED	30	ماجستير في إدارة الأعمال / إدارة الموارد البشرية Master of Business Administration [Human Resource Management]	
2,000 AED	30	ماجستير في إدارة الأعمال / الإدارة المالية Master of Business Administration (Financial Management)	
4,500 AED	60	دكتوراه في إدارة الأعمال Doctorate of Business Administration (DBA)	
2,541 AED	201	بكالوريوس في جراحة الأسنان Bachelor of Dental Surgery	طب الأسنان Dentistry
173,667 AED سنويًا / per year	74	ماجستير العلوم في طب الأسنان الترميمي ① Master of Science in Restorative Dentistry	
154,000 AED سنويًا / per year	67	ماجستير العلوم في طب أسنان الأطفال ② Master of Science in Pediatric Dentistry	
140,000 AED سنويًا / per year	70	ماجستير العلوم في المداواة اللبية السنوية ② Master of Science in Endodontics	

تكلفة الساعة الواحدة Fees per Credit Hour	عدد الساعات Total CRHs	الدرجة العلمية Degree	اسم الكلية College
1,365 AED	142	بكالوريوس العلوم في الهندسة الكهربائية Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering	الهندسة وتقنيات المعلومات Engineering and Information Technology
1,300 AED	141	بكالوريوس العلوم في الهندسة المدنية Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering	
1,300 AED	141	بكالوريوس العلوم في الهندسة الميكانيكية Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering	
1,365 AED	141	بكالوريوس العلوم في هندسة المعدات الطبية Bachelor of Science in Biomedical Engineering	
1,392 AED	140	بكالوريوس العلوم في هندسة الحاسوب Bachelor of Science in Computer Engineering	
1,392 AED	123	بكالوريوس العلوم في نظم المعلومات / إدارة مشاريع Bachelor of Science in Information Systems/ Project Management	
1,392 AED	123	بكالوريوس العلوم في نظم المعلومات / إدارة مشاريع إلكترونية Bachelor of Science in Information Systems/E- Business Management	
1,392 AED	123	بكالوريوس العلوم في تكنولوجيا المعلومات / الشبكات وأمن المعلومات Bachelor of Science in Information Technology/ Networking and Security	
1,392 AED	123	بكالوريوس العلوم في تحليل البيانات Bachelor of Science in Data Analytics	
2,500 AED	30	ماجستير العلوم في الذكاء الاصطناعي Master of Science in Artificial Intelligence	
625 AED	24	دبلوم الدراسات العليا المهني في التدريس ③ Professional Postgraduate Diploma in Teaching	الإنسانيات والعلوم Humanities and Sciences
1,125 AED	126	بكالوريوس الآداب في علم الاجتماع والخدمة الاجتماعية Bachelor of Arts in Sociology and Social Work	
1,125 AED	126	بكالوريوس الآداب في علم النفس Bachelor of Arts in Psychology	
3,000 AED	30	ماجستير علم الاجتماع الرقمي Master of Digital Sociology	
1,200 AED	132	بكالوريوس في القانون Bachelor of Law	القانون Law
1,500 AED	24	دبلوم الدراسات العليا في التحكيم التجاري الدولي Postgraduate Diploma In International Commercial Arbitration	
2,200 AED	33	ماجستير في القانون الخاص Master of Law in Private Law	
2,200 AED	33	ماجستير في القانون العام Master of Law in Public Law	
3,500 AED	57	دكتوراه الفلسفة في القانون Doctor of Philosophy in Law	

تكلفة الساعة الواحدة Fees per Credit Hour	عدد الساعات Total CRHs	الدرجة العلمية Degree	اسم الكلية College
1,210 AED	126	بكالوريوس الإعلام / الاتصالات التسويقية المتكاملة Bachelor of Mass Communication / Integrated Marketing Communications	 <p>الإعلام Mass Communication</p>
1,210 AED	126	بكالوريوس الإعلام / الإنتاج الإذاعي والتلفزيوني Bachelor of Mass Communication / Radio and Television Production	
1,210 AED	126	بكالوريوس الإعلام / التصميم الجرافيكى للإعلام Bachelor of Mass Communication / Graphic Design for Media	
2,750 AED	33	ماجستير العلاقات العامة والاتصال المؤسسي Master of Public Relations and Corporate Communication	
121,000 AED per year سنويًا / سنويًّا	226	دكتور في الطب Doctor of Medicine	 <p>الطب Medicine</p>
1,575 AED	160	بكالوريوس الصيدلة Bachelor of Pharmacy	 <p>الصيدلة والعلوم الصحية Pharmacy & Health Sciences</p>
1,300 AED	120	بكالوريوس العلوم في التمريض Bachelor of Science in Nursing	
3,125 AED	39	ماجستير العلوم في الصيدلة السريرية ④ Master of Science in Clinical Pharmacy	

خصم بنسبة 5% على الرسوم الدراسية لكل فصل دراسي
5% discount on tuition fees per semester ③

مدة البرنامج ثلاثة سنوات. تمت زيادة الساعات المعتمدة في
الخطوة الدراسية الجديدة من 60 إلى 74 ساعة.
①

It is a three-year program. The credit hours in the
new study plan have increased from 60 to 74 hours.

خصم بنسبة 25% على الرسوم الدراسية لكل فصل دراسي
25% discount on tuition fees per semester ④

مدة البرنامج ثلاثة سنوات
②

Notes:

The fees above apply to credit hours and exclude additional fees such as books, hostel, transportation, labs, tutorial sessions, projects, clinics, training and other student services, as detailed in the financial regulations booklet.

The 5% standard VAT rate will no longer be applied to tuition fees and charges which are part of the curriculum for all AU academic programs. Instead, they will be zero-rated. The 5% standard VAT rate will continue to be applied to other services fees and charges, in accordance with the Federal Decree Law No (8) of 2017 on Value Added Tax.

The University reserves the right to increase the tuition and other fees up to 10% per academic year when deemed necessary.

ملاحظة:
تطبق الرسوم المذكورة أعلاه على الساعات المعتمدة. ولا تشمل الرسوم الإضافية الأخرى مثل الكتب والسكن والمواصلات والمخابر والدورات التعليمية والمشاريع والعيادات والتدريب وغيرها من الخدمات الطالبية، على النحو المفصل في كتيب اللوائح المالية.

لن يتم تطبيق ضريبة القيمة المضافة بنسبة 5% على الرسوم الدراسية والمصاريف التي تعد جزءاً من المنحة الدراسية لجميع البرامج الأكادémية بجامعة عجمان، وبدلاً من ذلك، سيتم تطبيق نسبة الصفر عليهم، وسيستمر تطبيق ضريبة القيمة المضافة بنسبة 5% على الرسوم والخدمات الأخرى، وفقاً للقانون الاتحادي رقم (8) لسنة 2017 بشأن ضريبة القيمة المضافة.

تحفظ الجامعة بحقها في زيادة الرسوم الدراسية وغيرها من الرسوم بنسبة تصل إلى 10% لكل عام دراسي بحسب ما تقتضيه الضرورة.